## SPECIAL CATEGORY HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS FY2020 FINAL FUNDED PROJECT LIST

Rank	Applicant and Project	County	Grant Amount	Cumulative Grant Amount
1	Department of Environmental Protection Fort Clinch State Park Bastion Restoration Phase II	Nassau	\$100,000	\$100,000
2	The Chiselers Saving The Silhouette	Hillsborough	\$450,000	\$550,000
3	Florida Southern College Frank Lloyd Wright Polk County Science Building Planetarium Restoration	Polk	\$500,000	\$1,050,000
4	City of St. Augustine St. Augustine Waterworks Rehabilitation Phase III	St. Johns	\$239,975	\$1,289,975
5	Collier County Board of County Commissioners Roberts Ranch Home Stabilization and Rehabilitation	Collier	\$455,800	\$1,745,775
6	Tall Timbers Research Station and Land ConservancyDixie House Restoration and Rehabilitation - Final Phase	Jefferson	\$500,000	\$2,245,775
7	Flagler College Heritage Monitoring Scouts: Assessing Archaeological Sites at Risk	St. Johns	\$297,611	\$2,543,386
8	Martin County Board of County Commissioners Restoration of Old Martin County Court House	Martin	\$125,000	\$2,668,386
9	New College Foundation, Inc. Caples Mansion, Garage/Apartment, and Storage Shed Rehabilitation	Sarasota	\$50,000	\$2,718,386
10	Christ Episcopal Church Christ Episcopal Church Roof and Structural Repairs	Jefferson	\$50,000	\$2,768,386
11	City of Gretna Rehabilitation of the Gretna Common School	Gadsden	\$200,000	\$2,968,386
12	City of DeFuniak Springs Chautauqua Hall of Brotherhood: Preservation - Restoration - Rehabilitation Phase II	Walton	\$498,500	\$3,466,886
13	Lions Eye Institute for Transplant and Research Foundation F. Lozano Cigar Factory Exterior Restoration	Hillsborough	\$500,000	\$3,966,886
14	Carrollton School of the Sacred Heart Restoration of Historic Ornamental Cast Iron Work	Miami-Dade	\$111,016	\$4,077,902
15	Florida Trust for Historic Preservation Re-roofing and partial repainting of the Hays-Hood House	Leon	\$130,000	\$4,207,902
16	Clay County Board of County Commissioners Clay County Historical Courthouse Roof Restoration	Clay	\$50,000	\$4,257,902

	Omni Redevelopment District Community Redevelopment Agency Citizens Bank Building Restoration	Miami-Dade	\$500,000	\$4,757,902
18	Monroe County Board of County Commissioners Monroe County Historic Jail	Monroe	\$247,275	\$5,005,177